

**Sess. Case.-271/2023**

Order No.05

14.12.2023

Today is fixed for production and hearing of bail petition.

All the six(6) accused persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. defence counsels are present.

Ld. P.P., Hooghly is present and files a petition alongwith a photocopy of message of O/C, Pandua P.S., Hooghly Rural praying for hearing of bail petition due to C.D. is lying in the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

To 21-12-23 for production and hearing of bail petition and call for C.D.

Prosecution is directed to produced the C.D. on the next date positively.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,  
1st Court, Hooghly(s).