

S.C.-271/2023

Order No.11

29.02.2024

Today is fixed for production and discharge petition hearing.

All the six(6) accd. persons are produced from J/C.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the all accd. persons files vokalatnama.

Let it be kept with the record.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides in full.

To 27-03-24 for passing order.

To 01-04-24 for production of accd. persons.

Sd/-

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Hooghly(s).