

S.C-271/2023
S.T.-16(04)/2024

Order no.07
15-07-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.2.
All the six(6) accd. persons are produced from J/C.
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hazirah with two witnesses.

The case record is taken up for evidnce.

Witness namely Madhuparna Koley Saha is examined in full and cross-examination is deferred u/s 231(2) Cr.P.C.

At this stage, Ld. P.P. in-charge files a petition praying for passing an order to recall the PW-1 on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition. Heard.

The prayer is considered and allowed.

PW-1 is recalled.

PW-1 is further examined in full and discharged.

Original Birth certificate and Photograph of son of PW-1 are marked as P-1/Exbt.6 & 7(Obj. to) respectively.

Tommorrow for evidence.

D & C by me.

Sd/-
ASJ
(WB00753)

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 1st Court
Chinsurah, Hooghly.
(JO Code - WB00753)