

**S.C.-271/2023**  
**S.T.-16(04)/2024**

Order no.18  
08-11-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of csw no.6 & 7.  
All the six(6) accd. pesons are present by filing  
hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with two witnesses.  
The case record is taken up for evidence.

Witness Gourab Ghosh and C/ 122 Nitish Kumar are  
examined and cross-examined in full and discharged as PW-  
8 & 9 respectively.

Signature of PW-8 on the five s/lists dtd.19-05-2023 be  
marked as P-8/Exbt.11,12,13,14 & 15 .

Photograph of victim child Adhyan Saha be marked as  
P-8/Exbt.16.

Signature of PW-9 on the two s/lists dtd.16-05-2023 be  
marked as P-9/9/1 & 10/1.

One vivo mobile phone, one Mi mobile phone, one  
Realme mobile phone, one Symphony keypad type mobile  
& one Mi mobile phone be marked as M.O.-I(collectively) be  
marked as **M.O.-I(collectively)(Kept in P.S.)**

One Gamexy keypad type mobile phone, one VIVO  
mobile phone & one Lava mobile phone be marked as **M.O.-  
II(Collectively)(Kept in P.S.)**

To 04-12-2024 for evidence of CSW no.11(I.O.)

Issue summons accordingly.

As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for all the accd.  
persons interim bail be extended till the next date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00753)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge,  
1 st Court, Hooghly. Sadar  
(JO Code - WB00753)