

**Sess. Case -271/2023**

Order no.24

08-04-2025

Today is fixed for further evidence of PW-11(I.O.)  
All the six(6) accd. persons are present by filing hazirah.  
Ld. P.P. in-charge is present with one witness.

The case record is taken up for evidence.

PW-11 is further examined in full and cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the defence.

Requisition by the PW-11 to the Branch Manager, Bank of India, Hatni Branch be marked as Exbt.22/P-11

Two prayers by PW-11 before the Nodal Officer of Vodafone Idea Ltd. and Reliance Jio Infocomm Ltd. both on dtd.23-05-2023 be marked as Exbt.23 & 24/P-11 respectively.

To 06-05-2025 for cross-examination of PW-11(I.O.)

Issue summons accordingly.

As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for all the accd. persons interim bail be extended till the next date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ  
(WB00753)

Sd/-  
Additional Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly.  
(JO Code - WB00753)