

**SC 271/23**  
**ST 16(04)24**

Order no.31  
19.08.25

Today is fixed for **argument**.

All the six(6)accused persons on CB are present by filing separate hazirahs.

Ld.P.P in-charge, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

The record is taken up for argument.

Heard in prat from the prosecution.

The case is adjourned today.

**Fix 08.12.25 for further argument.**

As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons interim bail be exteded till the next date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB000753)

Sd/-

Additional District & Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> court  
chinsurah, Hooghly