

**SC 271/23**  
**ST 16(04)24**

**Order no.35**

13.01.26

Today is fixed for **evidence of PW-11.**

Out of six(6) accused persons on CB, three(3) are absent by filing separate hazirahs and other three(3) persons namely Suvasish Tribedi, Suchismita Banerjee and Sudip Bhattacharjee @ Tilok are absent by filing separate petitions u/s 317 Crpc.

The Ld. PP-incharge, Hooghly is present.

PW-11 is not present today.

The case is adjourned for today.

**Fix 21.01.26 for Evidence of PW-11.**

**Issue summons to the said witness.**

**As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons interim bail be extended till the next date.**

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)