

SC 271/23
ST 16(04)24

Order no.36

21.01.26

Today is fixed for **evidence of PW-11.**

All the six(6) accused persons on CB are present by filing separate hazirahs.

The Ld.PP in-charge, Hooghly is present with **PW-11(IO).**

The record is taken up for evidence.

PW-11 namely Asraf Ali Mollah is cross-examined in full and discharged.

Pw is closed on behalf of the Prosecution side.

Fix 10.02.26 for Argument.

As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for all the accused persons interim bail be extended till the next date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add. District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)