

SC 271/23
ST 16(4)24

Order no.38

18.02.26

Today is fixed for **argument**.

All the fix(6) accused persons on CB are present by filing separate hazirahs.

The Ld. PP in-charge, Hooghly is present by filing hazirah.

The record is taken up for argument.

Heard argument in full.

Fix 16.03.26 for appearance and delivery of Judgement.

As per prayers of the Ld. Advocates on behalf of all accused persons the interim bail is extended till the next date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-

ASJ

(WB00877)

Sd/-

Add.District & Session Judge, 1st Court

Hooghly sadar, Hooghly(WB00877)