

**S.C. -271/2023**  
**S.T.-16(04)/2024**

Order No.39  
16.03.2026

Regular P.O. is busy in SIR duty. Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C., 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Hooghly Sadar is in-charge.

Today is fixed for appearance and delivery of Judgement.

All the six(6) accd. persons on court bail are present by filing hazirah.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present.

The case is adjourned today.

To 20-04-2026 for appearance and delivery of Judgement.

As per prayer of the Ld. Advocates for all the accd. persons the interim bail be extended till the next date.

D & C by me.

Sd/-  
ASJ

Sd/-  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Chinsurah, Hooghly. I/C