

ST 16(04)2024

SC 271/2023

CNR no.WBHG01- 004263-2023

J.O code no.WB00877

**Order no.41 dated 28.04.2026**

Accused persons namely Suman Dholey, Nabendu Kumar Ghosh, Subhasish Tribedi @ Raja, Ratan Kshetrapal, Sudip Bhattacharjee @ Tilok and Suchismita Banerjee (Tribedi) @ Manu on c/b are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for delivery of judgement.

Learned P.P, in-charge and the learned Defence Counsel are present.

Judgement is ready and delivered in open court in presence of the accused persons and the learned Counsels of both the parties.

It is,

**ORDERED**

that the accused persons namely Suman Dholey, Nabendu Kumar Ghosh, Subhasish Tribedi @ Raja, Ratan Kshetrapal, Sudip Bhattacharjee @ Tilok & Suchismita Banerjee (Tribedi) @ Manu are found not guilty for the offence punishable u/s 363/365/364A/120B of the IPC and they are acquitted u/s 235(1) of Cr.P.C.

The accused persons are discharged from their bail bonds along with their sureties subject to the provision u/s 437 (A) of Cr.P.C.

**In compliance of the direction passed by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta, copy of the judgment be forwarded to the District Magistrate, Hooghly and to the Secretary D.L.S.A, Hooghly to intimate the complainant about his right to prefer appeal against the judgment passed by this court as per Proviso to Section 372 of Cr.P.C and if necessary to avail free legal assistance through the Legal Services Authority concerned to prefer an appeal.**

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Dict. & corrct by me.

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly.

Additional Sessions Judge  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Hooghly.

